

State of Misconsin 2019 - 2020 LEGISLATURE

LRB-4996/1 CMH:kjf

## **2019 ASSEMBLY JOINT RESOLUTION 113**

December 23, 2019 – Introduced by Representatives HESSELBEIN, SUBECK, SINICKI, SPREITZER, HEBL, STUBBS, OHNSTAD and EMERSON, cosponsored by Senator ERPENBACH. Referred to Committee on Rules.

1	Relating to: honoring the Middleton High School girls golf team on its state
2	championship.
3	Whereas, the Middleton High School girls golf team completed an outstanding
4	season, winning first place at conference, regionals, and sectionals; and
5	Whereas, the Middleton High School girls golf team won the 2019 Wisconsin
6	Interscholastic Athletic Association Cross Country Division I championship; and
7	Whereas, Coach Becky Halverson and Assistant Coach Tom Schmitt led the
8	team to the state championship; and
9	Whereas, the Cardinals' varsity girls golf team that competed at the state
10	tournament, consisting of Ellie Frisch, Glenna Sanderson, Makenzie Hodson,
11	Katherine Meier, Milanne Dahmen, and Amanda Beckman, has demonstrated
12	superior athleticism and sportsmanship; now, therefore, be it

4

1**Resolved by the assembly, the senate concurring, That** the Wisconsin2Legislature recognizes and honors the Middleton High School girls golf team for its3commitment to teammates and athletic achievements.

(END)